State of Oregon State Land Inventory System Report

Oregon Department of State Lands

Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District
1

10/9/2025

State Agency

Department of Aviation
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 1

Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of Human Services
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Employment Department
Military Department

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 2

Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Parks & Recreation Department

Youth Authority
Subtotal House District 3

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Fish & Wildlife

Department of Forestry

Acres

298.7
148.1
5,298.2
11,763.9
891.1
0.2

12,186.9
30,587.0

63.7
2.2
0.1

257.1
363.8
0.3
5.0

179.0
871.3

3.4
3,310.6
258.1
1,035.8

18.6
4,626.4

3.6
43.9
9,341.9

Percent of Total

0.98%
0.48%
17.32%
38.46%
2.91%
0.00%

39.84%
100.00%

7.31%
0.26%
0.01%
29.51%
41.76%
0.03%
0.57%

20.54%
100.00%

0.07%
71.56%
5.58%
22.39%

0.40%
100.00%

0.02%
0.30%
63.92%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Department of State Lands 2,996.4 20.50%
Department of Transportation 1,433.3 9.81%
Military Department 5.9 0.04%
Oregon State University 167.0 1.14%
Parks & Recreation Department 623.7 4.27%
Subtotal House District 4 14,615.7 100.00%
5
Department of Aviation 11.6 0.89%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 7.0 0.53%
Department of Forestry 2.3 0.18%
Department of State Lands 820.5 62.42%
Department of Transportation 272.4 20.72%
Parks & Recreation Department 38.6 2.94%
Southern Oregon University 162.1 12.33%
Subtotal House District 5 1,314.6 100.00%
6
Department of Forestry 6.2 8.77%
Department of Transportation 56.7 80.59%
Employment Department 0.5 0.70%
Military Department 6.1 8.72%
University System 0.9 1.22%
Subtotal House District 6 70.4 100.00%
7
Department of Fish & Wildlife 0.9 0.97%
Department of State Lands 2.8 3.10%
Department of Transportation 58.3 64.91%
Military Department 22.4 24.96%
Parks & Recreation Department 1.4 1.56%
University of Oregon 4.0 4.50%
Subtotal House District 7 89.8 100.00%
8
Department of Administrative Services 0.6 0.16%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 2.5 0.61%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District

10

11

10/9/2025

State Agency

Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
University of Oregon

University System

Subtotal House District 8

Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Military Department

Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 9

Department of Aviation
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Military Department

Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 10

Department of Aviation
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Department of Veterans' Affairs
Military Department

Parks & Recreation Department

Acres
1.5
36.1
366.6

3.4
410.7

851.7
26,962.5
82,663.4

310.6

54
39.9

3,140.4
113,974.0

132.8
421.2
24,588.7
5,038.9
449.2
5.1
1,030.9

5,822.5
37,489.3

73.1
577.4
1,684.8
71.1
382.5
16.5
1.6
484.9

Percent of Total
0.36%

8.80%

89.26%

0.82%
100.00%

0.75%
23.66%
72.53%

0.27%

0.00%

0.04%

2.76%
100.00%

0.35%
1.12%
65.59%
13.44%
1.20%
0.01%
2.75%

15.53%
100.00%

2.22%
17.54%
51.18%

2.16%
11.62%

0.50%

0.05%
14.73%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Water Resources Department 0.1 0.00%
Subtotal House District 11 3,291.8 100.00%
12
Department of Aviation 119.9 3.30%
Department of Corrections 261.7 7.21%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 3.7 0.10%
Department of State Lands 695.1 19.15%
Department of Transportation 463.1 12.76%
Military Department 0.4 0.01%
Parks & Recreation Department 2,086.5 57.47%
Subtotal House District 12 3,630.4 100.00%
13
Department of Transportation 16.5 35.92%
Employment Department 1.5 3.15%
Parks & Recreation Department 28.1 60.93%
Subtotal House District 13 46.0 100.00%
14
Department of Fish & Wildlife 109.7 37.58%
Department of Forestry 7.2 2.46%
Department of Transportation 175.0 59.96%
Subtotal House District 14 291.9 100.00%
15
Department of State Lands 68.3 3.69%
Department of Transportation 361.4 19.50%
Employment Department 0.8 0.04%
Oregon State University 554.8 29.94%
Parks & Recreation Department 843.4 45.51%
Youth Authority 24.3 1.31%
Subtotal House District 15 1,853.0 100.00%
16
Department of Fish & Wildlife 1,638.3 9.76%
Department of Transportation 39.1 0.23%
Oregon State University 14,702.1 87.61%
Parks & Recreation Department 402.7 2.40%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District

17

18

19

20

10/9/2025

State Agency
Subtotal House District 16

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Corrections
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry

Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 17

Department of Aviation
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of Human Services
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Military Department

Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department

Youth Authority
Subtotal House District 18

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Aviation

Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry

Department of Transportation

Military Department
Subtotal House District 19

Department of Administrative Services

Department of Aviation

Acres
16,782.2

67.3
832.7
29.6
31,092.0
477.5
335.7

4,160.7
36,995.6

400.2
37.8
14,006.3
2.7
350.0
151.8
0.3
145.5
5,561.6

226.0
20,882.1

74.5

1.0
10.2
14.0
84.1

38.8
222.7

1.0
70.2

Percent of Total
100.00%

0.18%
2.25%
0.08%
84.04%
1.29%
0.91%

11.25%
100.00%

1.92%
0.18%
67.07%
0.01%
1.68%
0.73%
0.00%
0.70%
26.63%

1.08%
100.00%

33.45%
0.46%
4.58%
6.29%

37.78%

17.44%
100.00%

0.31%
23.01%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Department of State Lands 66.4 21.76%
Department of Transportation 2.9 0.94%
Parks & Recreation Department 12.4 4.05%
University System 0.3 0.10%
Western Oregon University 152.1 49.82%
Subtotal House District 20 305.3 100.00%
21
Department of Administrative Services 354.8 58.29%
Department of Corrections 294 4.83%
Department of Education 38.1 6.26%
Department of Transportation 12.8 2.11%
Employment Department 1.2 0.20%
Military Department 39.9 6.55%
Parks & Recreation Department 1325 21.77%
Subtotal House District 21 608.6 100.00%
22
Department of Administrative Services 159.8 6.38%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 268.5 10.72%
Department of Forestry 326.8 13.05%
Department of State Lands 215.7 8.61%
Department of Transportation 96.9 3.87%
Military Department 2.8 0.11%
Parks & Recreation Department 1,387.8 55.42%
Youth Authority 45.8 1.83%
Subtotal House District 22 2,504.1 100.00%
23
Department of Aviation 14.8 0.14%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 82.4 0.76%
Department of Forestry 6,266.4 57.86%
Department of State Lands 1,767.1 16.32%
Department of Transportation 141.7 1.31%
Military Department 0.3 0.00%
Oregon State University 628.5 5.80%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District

24

25

26

27

28

29

10/9/2025

State Agency
Parks & Recreation Department

Western Oregon University

Subtotal House District 23

Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Military Department

Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 24

Department of Transportation

Public Employees Retirement System

Subtotal House District 25

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Corrections
Department of Transportation

Oregon Institute of Technology

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 26

Department of Transportation

Subtotal House District 27

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Transportation
Oregon Health & Science University

University System

Subtotal House District 28

Department of Forestry

Department of Transportation

Acres
1,926.5

2.4
10,830.1

51.5
87.3
39.8

5.0
55.5

596.6
835.8

24.0

4.0
28.1

9.8
105.1
160.4

6.8

219.8
501.9

6.2
6.2

0.5
23.8
117.0

63.6
204.9

9.6
43.0

Percent of Total
17.79%

0.02%
100.00%

6.16%
10.44%
4.76%
0.60%
6.64%

71.38%
100.00%

85.68%

14.32%
100.00%

1.94%
20.95%
31.95%

1.36%

43.80%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

0.24%
11.60%
57.10%

31.06%
100.00%

16.24%
72.82%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District

30

31

32

33

10/9/2025

State Agency

Military Department
Subtotal House District 29

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Transportation

Military Department
Subtotal House District 30

Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Military Department

Oregon Institute of Technology
Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 31

Department of Aviation
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Military Department

Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department
University System

Youth Authority
Subtotal House District 32

Department of Transportation
Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 33

Acres

6.5
59.1

5.9
92.4

2.3
100.6

6,814.0
52,428.3
924.3
936.5
2.9

10.5
5,293.0

2,661.1
69,070.7

8.7
1,829.4
440,096.0
8,523.4
879.1
1,233.5
368.7
16,652.7
0.1

36.6
469,628.2

74.7
1.6

1.6
77.8

Percent of Total

10.94%
100.00%

5.88%
91.83%

2.29%
100.00%

9.87%
75.91%
1.34%
1.36%
0.00%
0.02%
7.66%

3.85%
100.00%

0.00%
0.39%
93.71%
1.81%
0.19%
0.26%
0.08%
3.55%
0.00%

0.01%
100.00%

95.91%
2.07%

2.02%
100.00%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

10/9/2025

State Agency

Department of Transportation

Subtotal House District 34

Department of Transportation

Subtotal House District 35

Department of Transportation

Subtotal House District 36

Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 37

Department of Transportation
Parks & Recreation Department

University System

Subtotal House District 38

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Transportation

Military Department
Subtotal House District 39

Department of Transportation
Employment Department
Military Department

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 40

Department of Transportation

Liqguor and Cannabis Commission

Subtotal House District 41

Acres

2.9
2.9

2.6
2.6

4.2
4.2

25.5
50.6

3233
399.4

19.5
653.7

7.4
680.7

15.8
6.7
189.5

74.2
286.3

42.7
0.8
2.2

14.0
59.6

24.2

17.5
41.7

Percent of Total

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

6.39%
12.67%

80.93%
100.00%

2.87%
96.04%

1.09%
100.00%

5.53%
2.34%
66.20%

25.93%
100.00%

71.53%
1.33%
3.73%

23.40%
100.00%

58.02%

41.98%
100.00%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

10/9/2025

State Agency

Department of Administrative Services

Department of Transportation

Subtotal House District 42

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Transportation

University System

Subtotal House District 43

Department of Corrections
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation

Military Department
Subtotal House District 44

Department of Transportation

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 45

Department of Environmental Quality

Department of Transportation

Subtotal House District 46

Department of Transportation

Subtotal House District 47

Department of Transportation

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 48

Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 49

Acres

0.7

20.2
20.9

4.0
6.1

0.5
10.6

24.7
120.3
19.3

22.7
187.1

71.3

13.5
84.8

0.1

7.6
7.7

7.1
7.1

21.1

96.0
117.1

19.3
17.8

2.3
394

Percent of Total

3.40%

96.60%
100.00%

38.18%
57.50%

4.33%
100.00%

13.22%
64.30%
10.34%

12.15%
100.00%

84.11%

15.89%
100.00%

1.19%

98.81%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

18.02%

81.98%
100.00%

49.02%
45.15%

5.83%
100.00%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District
50

51

52

53

54

10/9/2025

State Agency

Department of Transportation

Military Department
Subtotal House District 50

Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of Transportation
Liguor and Cannabis Commission

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal House District 51

Department of Aviation
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Department of Veterans' Affairs
Military Department

Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department

University System

Subtotal House District 52

Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Military Department

Parks & Recreation Department

Water Resources Department

Subtotal House District 53

Department of Fish & Wildlife

Department of State Lands

Acres

1.9

2.3
4.2

5.8
9.7
29.8
33.6

1,434.8
1,513.8

46.1
505.8
11.0
1,110.3
789.2
14.9
2.7

9.9
6,636.7

4.0
9,130.7

3.9
1,909.6
188.0
22.1
610.5

911.0
3,645.1

2.3
260.4

Percent of Total

45.79%

54.21%
100.00%

0.38%
0.64%
1.97%
2.22%

94.79%
100.00%

0.50%
5.54%
0.12%
12.16%
8.64%
0.16%
0.03%
0.11%
72.69%

0.04%
100.00%

0.11%
52.39%
5.16%
0.61%
16.75%

24.99%
100.00%

0.37%
41.89%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Department of Transportation 31.6 5.08%
Employment Department 1.2 0.19%
Military Department 5.7 0.91%
Oregon State University 199.4 32.07%
Parks & Recreation Department 121.2 19.49%
Subtotal House District 54 621.8 100.00%
55
Department of Aviation 115.6 0.11%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 85.9 0.08%
Department of Forestry 94,168.8 86.68%
Department of State Lands 9,318.5 8.58%
Department of Transportation 935.5 0.86%
Oregon Institute of Technology 0.0 0.00%
Parks & Recreation Department 3,929.5 3.62%
University System 0.0 0.00%
Water Resources Department 80.5 0.07%
Subtotal House District 55 108,634.2 100.00%
56
Department of Aviation 24.2 0.18%
Department of Corrections 319.1 2.39%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 5,905.4 44.18%
Department of Forestry 4,800.6 35.92%
Department of State Lands 1,400.9 10.48%
Department of Transportation 380.9 2.85%
Employment Department 0.6 0.00%
Oregon Institute of Technology 331.6 2.48%
Parks & Recreation Department 202.2 1.51%
Subtotal House District 56 13,365.6 100.00%
57
Department of Aviation 163.2 0.28%
Department of Corrections 134.7 0.23%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 38,165.5 65.42%
Department of Forestry 7.2 0.01%
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Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Department of State Lands 7,943.9 13.62%
Department of Transportation 1,510.3 2.59%
Military Department 7.8 0.01%
Oregon State University 500.2 0.86%
Parks & Recreation Department 9,905.5 16.98%
Subtotal House District 57 58,338.3 100.00%
58
Department of Administrative Services 11.5 0.03%
Department of Agriculture 2.4 0.01%
Department of Aviation 106.2 0.24%
Department of Corrections 55.3 0.12%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 31,806.8 71.29%
Department of Forestry 16.6 0.04%
Department of State Lands 2,033.5 4.56%
Department of Transportation 1,276.9 2.86%
Eastern Oregon University 464.3 1.04%
Military Department 39.2 0.09%
Oregon State University 2,687.3 6.02%
Parks & Recreation Department 6,076.5 13.62%
University System 40.2 0.09%
Subtotal House District 58 44,616.7 100.00%
59
Department of Administrative Services 39.0 0.29%
Department of Corrections 459.9 3.40%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 199.4 1.47%
Department of Forestry 8.9 0.07%
Department of State Lands 9,621.8 71.17%
Department of Transportation 417.0 3.08%
Military Department 35.4 0.26%
Parks & Recreation Department 2,737.3 20.25%
Subtotal House District 59 13,518.6 100.00%
60
Department of Agriculture 0.3 0.00%

10/9/2025 Page 13 of 14



Agency Ownership by House of Representatives District

House District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Department of Aviation 84.9 0.01%
Department of Corrections 653.2 0.10%
Department of Energy 15.0 0.00%
Department of Environmental Quality 434.3 0.06%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 50,070.9 7.33%
Department of Forestry 11.0 0.00%
Department of State Lands 620,924.1 90.94%
Department of Transportation 4,888.3 0.72%
Employment Department 0.7 0.00%
Military Department 20.0 0.00%
Oregon State University 778.6 0.11%
Parks & Recreation Department 4,067.4 0.60%
Water Resources Department 837.5 0.12%
Youth Authority 28.8 0.00%

Subtotal House District 60 682,815.0 100.00%
_Grand Total 1,780,962.2 100.00%

The data for this report is based on tax lot and ownership information provided by County Assessor's Offices. It does not include
public rights of way (highways, roads, and streets) or waterbodies which have not been assigned a tax lot by a County Assessor.
As a result, the land reported as owned by the State of Oregon consists of only those properties which have been assigned a tax
lot and does not include property classified as public rights of way or waterbodies by the County Assessor. This report does not
include State ownership of mineral rights (subsurface only property ownership).

Contact: Oregon Department of State Lands
775 Summer St. NE, Salem, OR 97301

503-986-5200 CRERCE
www.oregon.gov/DSL STATE LANDS
N —
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